SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

Notary Public

		(Name)	John Tyler Hillman Teresa G. Hillman
This instrument was prepared by		(Address)	164 River Valley Road Helena, Alabama 35080
(Name) Brett G. Winford			nerena, Arabama 33000
Authentic Building Company P. O. Box 536, Helena,	any, LLC Alabama 35080		
(Address) CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANT		SHIP - ALABAMA TIT	LE CO., INC., Birmingham, AL.
	5 WILL BIGHT OF SURVIVOR		
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS.	
	orty-Five Thous	and Dollars ar	no/100 (\$145,000.00)
(herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid l does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and cor JOHN TYLER	nvey unto HILLMAN AND WIE	ein, the receipt of which	HILLMAN
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenant Shelby County, Alabama:	s, with right of survivors	hip, the following descr	20070326000135220 1/1 \$25.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/26/2007 02:16:53PM FILED/CERT
Lot 754, according to the Fin recorded in Map Book 36, Page Alabama; being situated in Sh	102, in the Pi	cobate Office	
A portion of the consideration closed simultaneously herewit	·	was paid from	a mortgage loan
Shelby County, AL 03/26/2007 State of Alabama			
Deed Tax: \$14.50			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRA the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that the grantees herein) in the event one grantee here and if one does not survive the other, then the heir does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.	t (unless the joint tenant in survives the other, to and assigns of the gradual with said GRANTEES, unless otherwise noted al, warrant and defend the said def	cy hereby created is so he entire interest in formatees herein shall take their heirs and assign bove, that it has a good he same to the said GR	evered or terminated during the joint lives of the simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, as tenants in common. And said GRANTOR is, that is lawfully seized in fee simple of said right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, ANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOF who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has he	*, ~, · · ·	Brett G. Winfolseal, this the 21	
ATTEST:			UILDING COMPANY, LLC
	Secretary	Brett G.	Wintord, Member
STATE OF Alabama COUNTY OF Shelby			
I. Kay H. Tyler State, hereby certify that Brett G. Winfor whose name as Member of Authentic B KATHOTHER, is signed to the foregoing conveyance ontents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and wif	uilding Company, and who is known to m	, LLC e, acknowledged befor	
Given under my hand and official seal, this the	21st		20,07

FORM ATC-50 1St ame & Book